

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1676 of 2015**

=====

JAYANTIBHAI NAGARBHAI SONAGRA....Appellant(s)

Versus

KANTILAL NARAYANBHAI HADIYA & 5....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL S SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VISHAL C MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA**

**Date : 20/08/2015**

**ORAL ORDER**

ADMIT.

**(S.H.VORA, J.)**

karim