

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1676 of 2015

=====

JAYANTIBHAI NAGARBHAI SONAGRA

Versus

KANTILAL NARAYANBHAI HADIYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHAL C MEHTA(6152) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR MITESH L RANGRAS(3324) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

MR VIJAY H NANGESH(3981) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR Y J PATEL(3985) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. Mitesh L Rangras appearing for the respondent No.3, S.O to **30.03.2026.**

MARY VADAKKAN

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)